incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined
Financial Statements are provided for illustrative purposes only and do not purport to represent what the actual
consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position of Holly would have been had the merger
occurred on the dates assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of future consolidated results of operations or
consolidated financial position.

Holly expects to incur significant costs associated with integrating the operations of Holly and Frontier. The
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements do not reflect the costs of any integration activities
or benefits that may result from realization of future cost savings from operating efficiencies or revenue synergies
expected to result from the merger.

111

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 239

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 240

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
March 31, 2011

(In thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma
Historical Pro Forma Condensed

Holly Frontier Adjustments Combined

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 224,114 $ 685,375 $ (17,154)(a) $ 892,335
Marketable securities 48,947 � � 48,947
Accounts receivable, net: Product and
transportation 349,509 261,630 � 611,139
Crude oil resales 802,745 � 346,000(b) 1,148,745

1,152,254 261,630 346,000 1,759,884
Inventories:   Crude oil and refined
products 424,785 274,679 429,697(c) 1,129,161
Materials and supplies 48,671 25,203 20,689(c) 94,563

473,456 299,882 450,386 1,223,724
Income taxes receivable 2,042 30,634 � 32,676
Deferred income taxes 4,791 13,757 (18,548)(d) �
Prepayments and other 10,150 11,807 � 21,957

Total current assets 1,915,754 1,303,085 760,684 3,979,523
Properties, plants and equipment, at cost 2,282,634 1,550,417 (535,417)(e) 3,297,634
Accumulated depreciation (481,082) (536,278) 536,278(e) (481,082)

1,801,552 1,014,139 861 2,816,552
Marketable securities (long-term) 19,550 � � 19,550
Other assets:   Turnaround costs 69,409 51,177 (51,177)(e) 69,409
Goodwill 81,602 � 1,722,174(f) 1,803,776
Deferred income taxes � 5,450 (5,450)(b) �
Intangibles and other 101,893 11,815 44,088(g) 157,796

272,454 68,442 1,709,635 2,050,531

Total assets $ 3,989,760 $ 2,385,666 $ 2,471,180 $ 8,846,606

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 1,498,508 $ 557,981 $ 346,000(b) $ 2,402,489
Accrued liabilities 76,734 34,043 � 110,777
Income taxes payable � 57,607 � 57,607
Deferred income taxes � � 152,599(d) 152,599

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 241

Total current liabilities 1,575,242 649,631 498,599 2,723,472
Long-term debt 834,213 350,667 24,050(h) 1,208,930
Deferred income taxes 131,698 231,246 (5,450)(b) 345,988

(11,506)(d)
Other long-term liabilities 80,657 62,763 � 143,420
Equity:
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 763 57,736 (57,736)(i) 1,277

514(j)
Additional capital 193,121 266,870 (266,870)(i) 3,266,607

3,073,486(j)
Retained earnings 1,283,021 1,171,414 (1,171,414)(i) 1,265,867

(17,154)(a)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (25,866) (6,491) 6,491(i) (25,866)
Common stock held in treasury (677,253) (398,170) 398,170(i) (677,253)

Total stockholders� equity 773,786 1,091,359 1,965,487 3,830,632
Noncontrolling interest 594,164 � � 594,164

Total equity 1,367,950 1,091,359 1,965,487 4,424,796

Total liabilities and equity $ 3,989,760 $ 2,385,666 $ 2,471,180 $ 8,846,606

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

112

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 242

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2011

(In thousands, except share data)

Pro Forma
Historical Pro Forma Condensed

Holly Frontier Adjustments Combined

Sales and other revenues $ 2,326,585 $ 1,908,654 $ � $ 4,235,239
Operating costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization) 1,984,617 1,561,403 � 3,546,020
Operating expenses (exclusive of depreciation
and amortization) 134,743 75,807 � 210,550
General and administrative expenses (exclusive
of depreciation and amortization) 16,818 10,603 � 27,421
Depreciation and amortization 31,308 26,968 (12,873)(e) 45,403
Gain on sale of assets � (21) � (21)

Total operating costs and expense 2,167,486 1,674,760 (12,873) 3,829,373

Income from operations 159,099 233,894 12,873 405,866
Other income (expense):
Equity in earnings of SLC Pipeline 740 � � 740
Interest income 85 347 � 432
Interest expense (16,204) (8,634) 953(h) (23,885)
Merger transaction costs (3,698) (5,148) 8,846(k) �

(19,077) (13,435) 9,799 (22,713)

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 140,022 220,459 22,672 383,153
Income tax provision:
Current 49,489 60,951 � 110,440
Deferred (478) 19,642 8,615(d) 27,779

49,011 80,593 8,615 138,219

Net income 91,011 139,866 14,057 244,934
Less net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest 6,317 � � 6,317

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 84,694 $ 139,866 $ 14,057 $ 238,617

Earnings attributable to common
stockholders:
Basic $ 1.59 $ 1.34 (l) $ 2.28

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 243

Diluted $ 1.58 $ 1.32 (l) $ 2.27
Average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 53,307 104,580 (l) 104,729
Diluted 53,633 105,765 (l) 105,138

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

113

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 244

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
For the Year Ended December 31, 2010

Pro Forma
Historical Pro Forma Condensed

Holly Frontier Adjustments Combined
(In thousands, except per share data)

Sales and other revenues $ 8,322,929 $ 5,884,906 $ � $ 14,207,835
Operating costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization) 7,367,149 5,367,278 � 12,734,427
Operating expenses (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization) 504,414 281,793 � 786,207
General and administrative expenses
(exclusive of depreciation and amortization) 70,839 47,192 � 118,031
Depreciation and amortization 117,529 104,821 (48,442)(e) 173,908
Gain on sale of assets � (1) � (1)

Total operating costs and expense 8,059,931 5,801,083 (48,442) 13,812,572

Income from operations 262,998 83,823 48,442 395,263
Other income (expense):
Equity in earnings of SLC Pipeline 2,393 � � 2,393
Interest income 1,168 2,345 � 3,513
Interest expense (74,196) (32,581) 3,134(h) (103,643)

(70,635) (30,236) 3,134 (97,737)

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 192,363 53,587 51,576 297,526
Income tax provision:
Current 35,472 13,839 � 49,311
Deferred 23,840 1,963 19,599(d) 45,402

59,312 15,802 19,599 94,713

Net income 133,051 37,785 31,977 202,813
Less net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest 29,087 � � 29,087

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ 103,964 $ 37,785 $ 31,977 $ 173,726

Earnings per share attributable to
common stockholders:
Basic $ 1.95 $ 0.36 (l) $ 1.66
Diluted $ 1.94 $ 0.36 (l) $ 1.65

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 245

Average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 53,218 104,261 (l) 104,640
Diluted 53,609 105,726 (l) 105,114

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

114

Edgar Filing: HOLLY CORP - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 246

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1.  Basis of Presentation